11-	16-1999
FORM PTC-1595	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	202611tached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ics): Robert E. Weinstein Allan M. Weinstein	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Atlan W. Wenstell	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 229 Berkeley Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	Name
Other	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 0211
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	pplication, the execution date of the application is: $1/-2-99$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	onal numbers attached? □ Yes □ No
	onal numbers attached? □ Yes □ No
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq.	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq. Internal Address:	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 41 Brook Street City Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03104	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 41 Brook Street City Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03104	onal numbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq. Internal Address:	onal numbers attached?
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert R. Deleault, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 41 Brook Street City Manchester State: NH ZIP: 0310- DO N DO N DO Statement and signature 40,00 mp To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoin of the original document.	onal numbers attached?

REEL: 010374 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

We, Robert E. Weinstein of 177 Commonwealth Avenue, Boston, MA 02116, and Allan M. Weinstein of 9205 Pegasus Court, Potomac, MD 20854, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 229 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said J-Med Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR ORGANIZING AND COORDINATING THE COMBINED USE OF TOPICAL AGENTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF RESPIRATORY DISORDERS described in an application executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for us and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS our hand and seal this \mathcal{Y}	day of Ortobe
19 47	May 150 -
fun Wella	Well. Well-
Robert E Weinstein	Allan M. Weinstein

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS
COUNTY OF SUFFER

Then personally appeared the above named Robert E. Weinstein and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, before me, this ______ day of

CCT . 1999

RECORDED: 11/02/1999

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Sept 30, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 010374 FRAME: 0028